501905392 04/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Surgi-Vision, Inc.	11/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SurgiVision, Inc.
Street Address:	One Commerce Square
Internal Address:	Suite 2550
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12236621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (919)854-1401

 Phone:
 9198541400

Email: kwu@myersbigel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, PA

Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9450-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Wu

Total Attachments: 2

source=8 SurgiVision Name Change#page1.tif source=8 SurgiVision Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028130 FRAME: 0842 77 \$40.00 122

501905392

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SURGI-VISION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SURGI-VISION, INC." TO "SURGIVISION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2870717 8100

081112571

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6986261

DATE: 11-24-08

PATENT REEL: 028130 FRAME: 0843

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporation Delivered 11:30 AM 11/12/2008 FILED 11:30 AM 11/12/2008

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT \mathbf{TO} AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SURGI-VISION, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

SURGI-VISION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of the corporation is Surgi-Vision, Inc.

SECOND: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Surgi-Vision, Inc. is amended by deleting Article I thereof and substituting the following in its place:

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is SurgiVision, Inc.

THIRD: That this amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Surgi-Vision, Inc. has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 11th day of November, 2008.

SURGI-VISION, INC.

Name: Kimble L. Jenkins

Title: President & CEO

PATENT REEL: 028130 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 04/30/2012